k 2
United States Department of the Interior
p ':\\.‘

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION .
Great'Plains Regiqn T'?KEQESII%EA
Wyoming Area Office
IN REPLY REFER TO: P.O. Box 1630
ADM-13.00
JAN 1 4 2008 JAN 2.G 2009

Mr. Ted Kowalski

Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Ste. 721
Denver, CO 80203

Qolomdo Water Consemvation £z

Subject: Request for Modification of Agreement No. 99-FC-60-11870
Dear Mr. Kowalski:

This is in response to Mr. Purcell’s letter dated January 5, 2009, to modify the above agreement
in the amount of $7,700,000. After discussions with Leatha Frost, Grants and Cooperative
Agreements Officer of Reclamation’s Financial Assistance Services, it was noted that block #12,
Funding Information is for Reclamation funds only. Block #15, Description of Modification,
should read, “This modification increases Colorado’s funding for 2009 in the amount of
$7,700,000 which increases Colorado’s appropriation and authorization up to $15,500,000.”
When this change has been made, please sign and send the modification with the State of
Colorado’s original signature to this office. Only one original is required for signature. We will
forward it to Leatha, and she will send it to the other parties for signature, finalize the
modification, and distribute copies.

Sincerely,

e

John H. Law
Area Manager

Enclosure



»
United States Department of the Interior m
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION N

Great Plains Region TAKE PRIDE
PO. Box 36900 NAMERICA
IN REPLY REFER TO: Blllllﬁ%, Montana 591 07-6900
GP-3700 B 2 32009
ADM-13.00
RECEIVED
FEB 24 2009
Mr. Jeff Yost
Nebraska Community Foundation Inc. Colorado Water Conservation Board
650 J Street

Lincoln, NE 68501

Subject: Modification No. 021 to Cooperative Agreement No. 99-FC-60-11870 for Platte River
Endangered Species Implementation Program.

Dear Mr. Yost:

Enclosed for your records is a fully executed copy of the subject modification. The modification increases
Colorado’s funding in the amount of $7.7 million.

Please Note: The Bureau of Reclamation will not modify this agreement further nor add additional
funds until all required financial and progress reports have been submitted to and approved by
Reclamation and are current and up-to-date. This requirement applies to all grants and agreements
issued by this office.

Please contact Leatha Frost at 406-247-7818 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Tribal and Financial Assistance Officer

Enclosure

cc: Ted Kowalski
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Room 721
Denver, CO 80203

Brian Dunnigan

Nebraska Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 94676

Lincoln, NE 68509-4676

Continued on the next page



=%y

United States Department of the Interior o

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION TAKE PRIDE’
Great Plains Region INAMERICA
Wyoming Area Office
. PO. Box 1630
PV REFERTO: Mills, Wyoming 82644-1630 RECEIVED
WY-1003
ADM-13.00 MAR 0 6 2008 MAR 29 2009

Colorado Water Conservaiion Boar:
Mr. Ted Kowalski
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Ste. 721
Denver, CO 80203

Subject: Modification No. 21 to Cooperative Agreement No. 99-FC-70-11870 for Platte River
Endangered Species Implementation Program

Dear Mr. Kowalski:
The original signatures for Modification #21 to the Platte River Recovery Implementation
Program that were misplaced have been found. Enclosed is your copy to attach to the

modification sent by Kimball Banks on February 23, 2009.

Sincerely,

John H-Lawson
Area Manager

Enclosure



27B(02-02}
Bureau of Reciamalion

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

PAGE 1 OF2

1, MODIFICATION NUMBER 2. TYPE OF AGREEMENT
]

GRANT
021 | X} COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

Ja. AGREEMENT NUMBER 938-FC-60-11870
b, AGREEMENT DATE 06/28/89

4. ISSUING OFFICE {NAME, ADDRESS)
Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.0. Box 36900

Bilings MT 59107-6900

5. RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE)
Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc.
P.O. Box 83107

Lincoln, NE 68501

Phone: 402-323-7330

DUNS #; EiN#¥:

6. ADMINISTRATIVE POINT OF CONTACT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAYL)

Leatha Frost

Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.0. Box 36900

Bilings MT 59107-6300
(408) 247-7818

7., RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc.
P.O. Box 83107
Lincoln, NE 68501

8, TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)

Marla Simpson

Bureau of Reclamation, Wyoming Area Office
P.O. Box 1630

Mills, WY 82644

¢. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION See Block 18a

10. COMPLETION DATE OF AGREEMENT
September 30, 2012

11, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

"t ifles the ab 39

Fish and Wildlije (}oqrdinalion Act of 1934, P.L. 85-624, as amended

t a5 set forth in Biogk 3

12 FUNDING INFORMATION
THIS OBLIGATION
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION
TOTAL OBLIGATION

COST SHARE RATIO %

- 13. REQUISITION NUMBER

14, ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA

. 15. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION {Altach addilicnal pages If needed)

Project Title: Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive Director jor the Plalte River
Endangered Species Parinership and the Platte River Endangered Species Implementation Program.

This modification increases Colorade’s funding in the amount of $7.7 million, which increases Colorado’s appropriation and authorization

up o 15,500,000.00.

e in Black 3, as

remaln and In full force and effect

Except as provided Heretn, all terms and 0 8 of the

16, RECIPIENT I8 _XX 18 NOT , REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 18 COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE.,

17a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and conditions contained herein is hereby made on behalf of the
above-named recipient

ay DATE

18a. Accepfance of this Modification in accordance with the {orms
and condiffony/contained herein is heraby made on behall of (he Unked
States of Apférica, Bureau of Reclamation

o Ldl S T

4 weD-23-07

17, NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER (Type or prie)

186, NAME OF GRANTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS OFFICER (Type or print)

Loatha Frosl
Grants and Cooperalive Agreemanis Officer
(406) 247-7818




278(02-02)
Bureau of Reclamation

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

O WA oz 7
Ci153 €784

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

PAGE 1 OF2

2. TYPE OF AGREEMENT
] GRANT
{ X] COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER

Al

3a. AGREEMENT NUMBER 9S-FC-60-11870
3b. AGREEMENT DATE 08/28/99

4. ISSUING OFFICE (NAME, ADDRESS)
Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.O. Box 36900

Billings MT 59107-6900

8, RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE)
Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc.
P.O. Box 83107

Lincoin, NE 68501

Phone: 402-323-7330

DUNS 8; EIN®:

6. ADMINISTRATIVE POINT OF CONTACT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)

Leatha Frost

Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.O. Box 36900

Billings MT 59107-6900
(406) 247-7818

7. RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc.
P.O. Box 83107
Lincoln, NE 68501

8. TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)

9. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION See Block 13a

Marla Simpson

Bureau of Reclamation, Wyoming Area Office
P.O. Box 1630

Mills, WY 82644

10. COMPLETION DATE OF AGREEMENT
September 30, 2012

11. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Fish and Wildlife Coordination Act of 1934, P.L. 85-624, as amended
It modifies the ab agr as set forth in Block 3.
12. FUNDING INFORMATION State of Colorado 13. REQUISITION NUMBER

THIS OBLIGATION $ 7,700,000.00

PREVIOUS OBLIGATION $ 7,800,000.00 14. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
TOTAL OBLIGATION $ 15,500,000.00

COST SHARE RATIO % %

15. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (Attach additional pages if needed)
Project Title: Technical and Administrative Support to the Governa

Endangered Species Partnership and the Platte River Endangered Species Implementation Program.

This modification increases Colorado’s appropriation and authorization up to 15,500,000.00.

nce Committee and Executive Director for the Platte River

remain and in fulf force and effect.

of the in Block 3, as

Except as provided herein, all terms and

16. RECIPIENT IS XX __, IS NOT , REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 10 COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE.

17a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and conditions contained herein Is hereby made on behalf of the
above-named recipient

owre [L{BY 08

BY )

18a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and conditions contained hersin is hereby made on behalf of the United
States of America, Bureau of R th

a8y DATE

17b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER AASIGNER (Type or print}
Brian P. Dunnigan, P.E.

_Directoru,' NE Dept. of Natural Resourceg

18b. NAME OF GRANTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS OFFICER (Type or print)

Leatha Frost
Grants and Cooperative Agreements Officer
(406} 247-7818

oouusnﬁ ﬁﬂ’? ;

e b Bud
AS TO FORM & COMNTENT
BY NDNR LEGAL CCUNSEL

DAOu paTE 'a -30 ‘06

e




19a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and conditions contained hersin is hereby made on behalf of the
above-named recipient

[:34 DATE

20a. Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the terms
and conditions contained herein is hereby made on behalf of the above
named recipient

19b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER (Type or print)

By :@M@ﬂ / DATE %‘%77
"

20b. NAME, TITLE, AND TE'LEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER (Type or print)
T echoast 5 fretdd >
PO Y LOores gt c’mﬂ?//%” Aoppese

e

(307) 77 AL b

STATE OF COLORADO:
BILL RITTER, JR. GOVERNOR

By,

/&MA S/#MW

Depértthent of Natugal Resources
Date \2/231/0%

oo

N )
By L om0 Ling
Office of the Controller ‘

Date

J A 2 H~CA




19a. Acceptance of this Modification In accordance with the terms
and conditions contalnad herein Is hereby mada on behalf of the

sbove-namad reciplent

-

o4 £ e 2507

208, Acceptance of this Modification In accardance with the terms
erein is hereby made on hehalf of the above

and conditions ined h
named reciplont

DATE //S{'A?

=

18b, NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBERDF SIGNER (typa o pry
Brian P. Dunnigan, P.E,
Director
(402) 471-2363

20b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER (Typa o print)

A chiaet . y P

(307D 7777626

Y Gppes ) il &mm/,«%(, /fz”/f’ﬂ k’f//’: '

PPRO

STATE OF COLORADO:
BILL RITTER, JR. GOVERNOR

/4 '

. B
AS TO FORM & CONTENTY D ’
BY NDNR LEGAL COUNSEL Date/ | 1;/‘2 }/C?
oda_ BATF&-IJ—pi” ~ ]
By I 0 nf Ty
Office of the Controller 4
Date /- 3¢«

=
\




