UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

1A. AGREEMENT NUMBER
99-FC-60-11870

1B. MOD NUMBER
024 [

2. TYPE OF AGREEMENT
] GRANT
[ x ] COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

3. CLASS OF RECIPIENT
Non-profit

4. ISSUING OFFICE (NAME, ADDRESS)
Bureau of Reclamation
P.0O. Box 36900
Billings, MT 59107-6900

5. RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS)
Nebraska Community Foundation
P.O. Box 83107
Lincoln, NE 68501-3107

EIN #: 47-0769903 County: Lancaster

DUNS #: | 129834420 Congress. Dist:

6. ADMINISTRATIVE POINT OF CONTACT (NAME, ADDRESS)

7. RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER (NAME, ADDRESS)

tindsey Nafts~
Grants Officer
Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Regional Office
P.O. Box 36900
Billings, MT 59107-6900
Ph. (406) 247-7684
Email:_Inafts@usbr.gov

Diane Wilson

Nebraska Community Foundation
P.O. Box 83107

Lincoln, NE 68501-3107

Ph. (402) 323-7330

Program and Pathfinder Modification Project

8. GRANTS OFFICER TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (NAME, ADDRESS) 9A. INITIAL AGREEMENT 9B. MODIFICATION
Marla Simpson EFFECTIVE DATE: EFFECTIVE DATE:
Bureau of Reclamation
Wyoming Area Office 06-28-1999 See Block 17a
P.O. Box 1630
Mills, WY 82644 10. COMPLETION DATE
Ph. (307) 261-5620
Email: msimpson@usbr.gov 09-30-2012

11a. PROGRAM STATUTORY AUTHORITY 11b. CFDA

P.L. 110-229, Consolidated Act of Natural Resources Act, Section 515 Platte River Recovery Implementation 15.544

12. FUNDING RECIPIENT/OTHER RECLAMATION 13. REQUISITION NUMBER

INFORMATION N/A
Total Estimated $10,431,153.02 $56,846,158.39 14. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
Amount of Agreement
This Obligation $ 690,000.00 A30-1745-4995-001-00-0-0-411C-6A11000
Previous Obligation $35,870,158.39
Total Obligation $36,560,158.39

Project Title: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

15. PROJECT TITLE AND BRIEF SUMMARY OF PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVES OF PROJECT

Notice of Additional Reservation of Funds: In addition to funds previously reserved under the agreement, $690,000.00 is hereby reserved
to cover payment of all earnings by the recipient under the agreement. Total funding is now changed from $35,870,158.39 to $36,560,158.39.

itis to be expressly understood the Government has no obligation to provide funds in addition to those reserved in writing.

The funding obligated under this modification is for work identified in Modification No. 023 of this agreement, dated June 17, 2010.

16a. Acceptance of this Assistance Agreement in accordance with
the terms and conditions contained herein is hereby made on
behalf of the above-named recipient

BY: paTe;__4]oq[zere

17a. . Acceptance of this Assistance Agreement in accordance
with the terms and conditions contained herein is hereby
made on behaif of the above-named recipient

BY: DATE:

16b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER
Diane M. Wilson
Chief Financial and Administrative Officer

Nebraska Community Foundation

Ph. (402) 323-7330

17b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER
Lindsey Nafts
Grants Officer
Bureau of Reciamation
Ph. (406) 247-7684




18a. Acceptance of this Assistance Agreement in accordance with 19a. Acceptance of this Assistance Agreement in accordance with

the terms and conditions contained herein is hereby made on the terms and conditions contained herein is hereby made on

behalf of the ve-named recipient behalf of the above-named recipient
BY: A DATE: 9 )‘o -/o BY:M DATE?Z%@”
18b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER 19b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER

James C. Schneider Michael K. Purcell

Deputy Director Director

Nebraska Department of Natural Resources Wyoming Water Development Officer

Ph. (402) 471-3141 Ph. (307) 777-7626

20a. Award of this Assistance Agreement in accordance with the
terms and conditions contained herein is hereby made on
behalf of the United States of America, Bureau of Reclamation

| BY: 320\ /%%l DATE: 7[/27/20'\6 :

20b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER
Ted Kowalski
Colorado Water Conservation Board
Ph. (303) 866-3441




